Tripura against the refunded Central Share amount to the CFl, earlier lying unspent in
the SNA account of the State for TPQM and Geo-tagging components under Capacity
Building activities of PMAY-U Mission for the FY 2025-26 - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority, to

release t53,60,488/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty
Eight only) under SNA SPARSH to the State Govt. of Tripura against the refunded Central
Share amount to the Consolidated Fund of lndia (CFl), earlier lying unspent in the
SNA account of the State, for Third Party Quality Monitoring (TPOM) and Geotagging
components under Capacity Building activities of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U)